
KENYA RLIRAL ROADS AUTHORITY
UASIN-GISHTI REGION

Tuesday, 17tt January, 202J

Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a State Corporation established under the Kenya Roads Act,2007, within the
MoTIHUDPW, charged with the responsibility ofmanagement, maintenance, rehabilitation and development of Rural Road

network in the Country.

In the Financial Y ear 202212023,KeRRA, UASIN - GISHU REGION. allocated funds under22oh and l0% RMLF Funds
for Routine Maintenance and Spot improvement ofvarious Roadworks pro.iects in Moiben, Kapseret, Soy, Ainabkoi, Kesses

and Turbo Constituencies in the Region and hereby invites bids frorn interested eligible Contractors to carry out the

roadworks projects underlisted.

ROAD NT]MBI]I{ ANI)
NAME

TENDER NO. & Financial
Yea r

(C635) Karandili (CB)
Kondabilet Road

KeRRA/008/UG/M BN/22%/
39/00t t?022-2023

3 l'r January. 2023,
l0:00am
3l'r January, 2023
l0:00am

AGPO . PWD

ACPO - YOUTI](C644) Lolkinya -
Mafuta Road

l29t RMLF. Moiben Category C. Moiben
Constituency

(C647) Karandili
Kapkoros - Kapsiliot
Road

3l'' January, 2023.
l0:00am

Category C, Moiben
Constituency

(E7l 56) Mumetet
Kalyet - Albabuch Road

AGPO - WOMEN

KeRRA/008/UG/MBN/22%/
39/O04n022-2023
KeRRA/008/UG/MBN/22%/
39/00512022-2023

22% RMLF. Moiben

22% RIMLF. Moiben

22% RMLF. Moiben

3 l'r January. 2023,
l0:00am
3 I s' January, 2023.
l0:00am

Category C, Moiben
Constituencv

(E7158) Chepkoilel -
Kuinet Road
(E7162) Tuiyoluk
Elgeyo Border Road

KeRRA/008/UG/M BN/227"/
391006D022-20?3
KeRRA/008/UG/MBN/22%/
39t0642022-2023

3l'r January, 2023,
l0:00am

3l'r January, 2023.
l0:00am

Category C. Moiben
Constituency

Category C. Kapseret
Constituency

(C642) Kabore - Ngeria
Road

22% RMLF. Moiben

ll" o R N4l-F. KapscrclKeRRA/008/UG/KA P/22%/3
9 t007 t2022-2023

Category C, Kspseret
Constituency

22o,6 RMLF, Kapserel 3 l" January, 2023,
l0:00am

(D I 548) Borderlands
Ngara Falls Road

KeRRA/008/UG/KA P/22%/3
9 1008t2022-2023

3l'r January, 2023,
l0:00am

AGPO . WOMEN(E7l 66) Kapseret -
Kapteldon Road

22% RMLF, KapseretKeRRA/008iUC/KA P/22%/3
91009t2022-2023

31" January, 2023.
l0:00am

(87166) ) Kapteldon
Tuiyo - Soko Road

llolo RMLF- KapseretKe RRA/008/UG/KAP/227ol3
9 t010t2022-2023

31" January,2023.
l0:00am

AGPO - PWD

ACPO - YOTJTH22% RMLF. Kapseret(E7167) Jnc C39 Airport
Ngeria Road

2270 RMLF, Kapseret 3 I '' January, 2023,
l0:00am

(G73907) Jnc C39
Borderlands
Chepyakwai Road

KeRRA/008/UG/KAP/22%/3
9t0t2n022-2023

FT]NDINC VOTE.
CONSTITUENCY
229lo RIMLF. Moiben

22% RMI-F. Moiben

CLOSING DATE
AND TIME

CAI'ECORY

KeRRA/008/UG/SOYi22%/3
9/014t2022-2023

(E7146) Kipsangui
Chemamul - Moi Road

21",o RMLF. Sov

(F7070) D330 Natwana
Tenai - Jabali Road

]]O,i, RM LF. SOV

3l '' January. 2023,
l0:00am

AGPO - PWD

Category C, Kapseret
Constituency

Ke RR A/008/U C/SOY/22 o/,i
9/0tst2022-2023

3l'r January. 2023,
l0:00am

Connecling Detolve Ket1tu

)

KeRRA/008/UG/MBN/22%/

19t0vn0n2w_
KeRRA/008/UG/M BN/220lo/

39/003t2022-2023
3 l'r January. 2023.
l0:00am

(D 1546) Kuinet
Emsilies - Torochmoi
Road t

KeRRA/008/UG/KA P/220lo/3

9/O1l t2022-2023

AGPO - YOUTH



KeRRA/008/UG/SOY/22%/3
9/0t6t20?2-2023

(G74612) Zlwa Cercal -
Kerotet - Bronjo Road

22% RMLF. Soy 3 1'r Januarv. 2023.
l0:00am

Category C, Soy
Constituency

(G74790) Shartuka -
Sisyobei - King David
Road

229'0 IiMLF. Soy 3l"January.2023,
l0:00am

Category C, Soy
Constituency

(C74254 ) Jerusalem
Shurika Kachan -
Kuinet Road

22% RMLF. Sov 3l'r January, 2023.
l0:00am

AGPo . WOMEN

KeRRA/008/UG/SOY/22%/3
910s7 /2022-2023

(C7468'l\ Kaptororei -
Lemoru Ngeny
Dispensary Road

22% RMLF, Soy 3l '' January. 2023.
l0:00am

Category C. Soy
Constituency

KeRRA/008/UG/SOY/22%/3
91054t2022-2023

(G74688) Ngeny
Sugutek - Kiborokwa
Road

22% RMLF. Soy 3l't January, 2023,
l0:00am

AGPO - PWD

KeRRA/008tuG/SOY/22%/3
9/0s912022-2023

(G74691) Nyalilbei -
Kipsagak - Lemuro
Road

22% RMLF. Soy 3l'r January, 2023.
l0:00am

Category C. Soy
Constituency

KeRRA/008/UG/SOY/22olo/3
9t060/2022-2023

(G74694) Lemoru -
Chebinyiny Road

22% RMLF. Soy

llo," RMLF. Sor

Category C. Soy
Constituency

KeRRA/008tuC/SOY/227ol3
9t06t/2022-2023

(C74695) Kap Micheal
Kapkotei - Natasha Road

3 lsr January. 2023.
l0:00am

AGPO . YOUTH

KeRRA/008/UG1SOY,/22olo/3
9t062t2022-2023

(G74696) Ngeny -
Lemoru - Koisagat Road

22% RMLF. So1- 3 I't January, 2023.
l0:00am

Category C. Soy
Constituency

KeRRA/008tuG/SOY/227ol3
91063/2022-2023

(C74783) Kuresiet -
Roret - Lamaywet -
Bronjo Road

220lo RMLF. Sov 3l'' January, 2023.
l0:00am

Category C. Soy
Constituency

KeRRAi008/UG/AN Bl/22%/
39 t019t2022-2023

KeRRA/008/U G/AN B l/22olo/

391020n022-2023

(D 1545) Jnc A8 Burnt
Forest - Jnc C639
Kipkaren River Road
(F7076) Plateau Girls -
Strabag - Kiluka Road

:lgb RMLF. Ainabkoi

lloo liMl-l'. A ina hkoi

3 l'sr January, 2023.
l0:00am

ACPO - WOMEN

Category C. Ainabkoi
Constituency

KeRRAi008/UG/ANBI/22%/
39/021D022-2023

(G73487) Ndanai -
Chelelek - Drys Road

22% RMLF. Ainabkoi 3 I'r January, 2023.
l0:00am

Category C. Ainabkoi
Constituency

KeRRA/008ruG/ANB I/22olo/

39/022t2.022-2023

(C73677) Rotuga
Kipkorion Road

22% RMLF. Airabkoi 3 l'I January, 2023.
l0:00am
3l'r January, 2023,
l0:00am

AGPO - YOUTH

KeRRA/008/UG/AN Bl/22%/
39/023n022-2023

(G74160) Naiberi Laini
Moja Road

llqi, RMLF. Ainabkoi Category C. Ainabkoi
Constituency

KeRRA/008ruG/AN Bl/22%/
39t02412022-2023

(G74357) Teldet -
Kabito - Kapchesorong -
Baharini Road
(G73463) Matharu
Drys Girls Boarding Pri
School Road

12% RMLF. Ainabkoi

22% RMLF. Ainabkoi

3 l" January, 2023.
l0:00am

AGPo - PWD

Category C. Ainabkoi
Constituency

KeRRA/008/UG/AN BI/22%1
39 t06512022-2023

3l'' January. 2023
l0:00am

KeRRA/008tuG/KES/22%/i
9/025t2022-2023

(D I 545) Asururiet
Kondoo Road

22% RMLF. Kesses 3 l" January, 202i,
l0:00am

AGPO . YOUTH

KeRRA/008/UG/KES/22%/3
9/026t2022-2023

(E7178) Sachangwan -
Bishop Muge -
Muchorwe Road

22% RMLF. Kesses 31" January, 2023.
l0:00am

3l'r January, 2023,
l0:00am

Category C. Kesses
Constituency

KeRRA/008/UG/KES/22%/3
9/027 t2022-2023

(F7079) Koitebes -
Chepkongony Road

lf% RMLF. Kesses Category C. Kesses
Constituency

KeRRA/008tuG/KES/22%/3
9/028t2022-2023

(C73553) Kamuyu -
Assis Road

2296 RMLF. Kesses .3 l'r January. 2023.
l0:00am

Category C. Kesses
Constituency

KeRRA/008/UG/KES/22%/3
91029t2022-2023

(G73583 ) Kaplamai
Lingwai - Boror Road

227n RMI-F- Kesses AGPO - WOMEN

KeRRA/008/UG/KES/22%/3
9 1030t2022-2023

(G73944) Cheplaskei
Kipchamo Road

229i, RMLF'- Kesses 3 l" Januarv. 2023.
I 0:0oam

AGPO - PWD

( tn n e,t i n g D et o I v tt I K ur.t: tr

KeRRA/008/UG/SOY/22olo/3
9t05612022-2023

KeRRA/008/UC/SOY/22%/3
9/018t2022-2023

3l'r January. 2023.
l0:00am

3 l'r January, 2023.
l0:00am

3 l'' January. 2023.
l0:00am



KeRRA/008ruG/TU R /22%/j
9t03U2022-2023

Mwan Road

(F7062) Mandevu
Kapkechui - Upendo

22% RMLF. Turho 3 l" January. 2023,
l0:00am

ACPO . WOMEN

KeRRA/00 8/UC/TU R/22ol"/:i
9/032t2022-2023

KeRRA/008/UC/TU R/22% ii
9,033/2022_2013

(F7063) Chepkemel
Osongorai (Chesugunwa-
Mugon-Ruto Bridge

(F7064) Kipkaren -
Mwamba - A t04

Scction Road

Mu usi Road

3 I" January. 2023.
I0:00am

3 J" January. 2023.
I0:00am

Category C, Turbo
Constituency

ACPO - YOUTH

KeRRA/008ruC/TU R./22%/3
9/034/2022-2023

Ki Road

(C74407) Tendwa
Osongorai ECD -

22% RMLF. Turbo

129/0 RMLF. Turbo

l \,1It FL
'tu rho

3 I't January. 2023,
l0:00am

Category C, Turbo
Constituency

KeRRA/OO8NG/TUN22O/.J3
9/035t2022-2023 Tumaini - Sambut Roa d

(G74480) Jua Kali - 22% RMLF. Turbo 3l" January, 2023.
I0:00am

AGPO . PWD
KeRRAi008ruG/TUR/22oloi3
9/036t2022-2023

(P357_Eldorer)
Kapkeben - Kiplombe
Road

22% RMLF. Turbo 3l s' January. 2023,
l0:00am

KeRRA/008/UG/TU R/22%/3
9/053/2022-2023

(C645) Besiombor
lemur Road

22% RMLF. 't'urbo
3 l't January. 2023,
l0:00am

AGPO . YOUTH
KeRRA/008tuG/TUR t22Zol3
9/05412022-2023

(D | 557) Magut - Singler
K s Road

22% RMLF. Turbo 3 l'r January, 2023.
l0:00am

ACPO. WOMEN
KeRRA/008AJC/TUR/22ol./1
9/055t2022-2023 AGPO - PWD
Ke RRA/008/UC/TUR/22%/3
9/06612022-2023

(F7063) Chepkemel

(G74403) Chepkatet
Umoja ECD - Kipkaren
Road

Oson
llo'o RMLF. Turbo

llo'o RMI-F.'Iurho

3 l'I January, 2023,
l0:00am
3 Ist January. 202j.
l0:00am

Category C. Turbo
Constituency

KeRRA/008ruG/TUR/22%/3
9/066t2022-2023

(G74434) Besiombor -
Emsos - Labuiywet -
Tarus Road

22% RMLF. Turbo 3 l sr January. 2023.
l0:00am

Category C, Turbo
Constituency

KeRRA/008ruG/SOy/ I 0%/3
9/0t3n022-2023

(E7145) Fafaro - Ziwa -
Machine Road

ii I" January, 2023.
l0:00arn

AGPO . WOMEN
KeRRA/o08/UG/SOy/ | 0olo/3
9/017 t2022-2023

(G'14680\ Ziwa -
Sirikwa - Legeber -
Sukutek Road

l0% RMLF. Soy

I 0olo RMLF. Soy 3l'I January. 2023.
l0:00am

ACPO - PWD

KeRRA/008/UG/SOY/ I 0%/3
9to37 t2022-2023

RoadKi Section

(C635) Ziwa - Mafuta -
Moiben (Ziwa-Sirikwa-

l0% RMLF, Soy 3l" January. 2023.
l0:00am

ACPO . WOMEN

KeRRA/008ruG/SOY/ I 0%i3
9/0i8n022-2023 3 I't January. 2023,

l0:00am
AGPO , YOU H

KeRRA/008tuC/SOY/t 0%/i
9/03912022-2023

(C644) Mafuta N4oiben
Road
(D l-547) 82 Matunda -.
Ziwa - Sirikwa Road

l0% RMLF. Soy

I 0ozo P1141P, 5o, I I'r January. 2023.
l0:00am

Category C, Soy
ConstituenKeRRA/008ruC/SOy/ I 0olo/3

9/040t2022-2023
(Dl55l) Kiptair
Kimosop - Ziwa
Machine (Matunda-Ziwa
Machine Section Road

100 0 RMt.F. So\ 3 l" Ianuary. 2023,
l0:00am

ACPO . PWD

RoadKabobo - Ka iin

(C74618) Richo - I0% RMLF, So-v 3 l'r January. 2023,
l0:00am

ACPO - YOUTH
KeRRA/008/UG/SOY/ I 0Zol3
9/041t2022-2023
KeRRA/008/UclSOY/ I 0%/3
9/068n022-2023

uran Bri Iioad

(G74513 ) Kaptebengwer

- Rimoi Kerewo
l0% RMLF, Soy 3 l'r January, 2023

l0:00am
Category C, Soy
Constituency

KeRRA/008/UG/M BN/ I 0%/
39/042n022-2023

(C635) Kabomoi -
Karandili - Tachasis
Road

l0! o RMt-F. Moihen 3 l" January. 2023,
l0:00am

ACPO . WOMEN

KeRRA/008tuC/MBN/ I 07J
39/043D022-2023

(C647) Karandili
Kapkoros - Kapsiliot
(Karandili-Soiyo
Section Road

10", RMI Ir. Moiben 3 l'r January. 2023.
l0:00am

Category B, Moiben
Constituency

KeRRA/008/UG/MBN/t 0%/
19/044t2022-2023

(E7155) Garage - Sosiyo
Road

l09b RMLF. Moiben 3 ls' January. 2023,
l0:00am

A(;PO . YOUTH

C ou ntL:t i t1g Detu'rlve.l Kc/rta

CiQ",] C, Tr.b,
Constituency



KCRRA/OO8/UG/ANBV IO%i
39/045n022-2023

(c618) Naiberi - Plateau
Road

l0% RMLF. Aiaabkoi 3l '' January,2023.
I0:00am

AGPO PWD
KeRRA/008/uc/ANByt 00/o/
39/04612022-2023 3 l'r January. 2023.

I 0:00am
ACPO - WOMEN

KeRRA/008/uc/ANBri I 0%/
39/069n022-202.3 3 I'r January. 2023.

l0;00am
Category C, Ainabkoi
ConstituencKeRRA/008/UG/AN BI/ I 0ol,

39t070/2022-2023

(G73713) Kerenjoni
Kamatunda Road
(G73564) Ngarua -
(C73600) Jnc R9

a Road

R i Road

l(I'o RMl.lj. A ina bkoi

I 0o.,o RMt.F. Ainahkoi

l0% RMLF. Ainabkoi 3l"January.2023,
l0:00am

AGPO YOUTH
KeRRA/008/UG/ANB I/ I 0olo/
39/07112022-2023

(G736ll)Chepngoror-
o - Olare Road

l0% RMLF. Ainabkoi 3 I't January. 2023,
l0:00am

Cate-uory C. Ainabkoi
ConstituenKeRRAi008/UG/KAp/ I 0jlo/3

9/047 t2022-2023
(C642) Kabore - Ngeria
Road Category C. Kapseret

ConstiluencKeRRA/008/UGiKAp/t 0%i3
9/04812022-2023 N eria Road

(87167) Jnc C39 Airport

l0% RMI-F. Kapseret

l006 RMLF. Kapsere(

3l"January.2023.
l0:00am
3 ls' January. 202j.
l0:00am

AGPO PWD
KeRRA/008/UC/KAp/ I 0oloR
9/049t2022-2023

(F7067) Simar -
II Road

l0o b RMI-tr. Kapserel 3 l'' January, 2023,
l0:00am

AGPO - WOMEN
KeRRA/008tuGiKES/ I 0%/3
9/050n022-2023

(C642) Lessos - Kabore
Road

l0% RMLF. K€sses 3 I" January, 2023,
l0:00am

AGPO. WOMEN
KeRRA/008/UG/KES/ | 0%/3
9/051t2022-2023

(C73640) Kesses
koi Road

3 l" January, 2023,
l0:00am

Category C. Kesses
ConstituencKeRRA/008/UC/KES/t 0%B

9/052t2022-2023 3 I'r January. 2023,
l0:00am

ACPO YOUTH
KeRRA/008tuC/TU Rr I 0yoB
9/072/2.022-2023

(D1545) Asururiet -
Kondoo Road
(F7068) Baharini
Chemalal Road

l0% RMLF. Kesses

i09/o RMLF. Kesses

I 0o,a RMLF. Turbo 3 i't January. 2023.
l0:00am

AGPO _ PWD
KeRRA/008tuC/TUtu I 07ol3
9/073t2022-2023

(G74230) Kamagur High
School - Holy Trinity
Chemalal Road

l0olo RMLF. Turbo 3 l'r January, 2023,
l0:00am

AGPO YOTJTH

KeRRA/008/UG/TU R/ I 0%/3
9/07 4t2022-2023 Mo a Road

(C74485) Taunet - Duka
Category C. Turbo
ConstituencKeRRA/008/UGITURi I 09,oij

9/07 512022-2023
(Pi60 Eldorer) Kapsaos

Teldet .. Chemalal
Road

109.0 RMl.F. Turho

I 0oro RMLF. Turbo

3 l" ianuary, 2023.
l0:00am
3 IsrJanuary. 2023.
l0:00anr

Category C, Turbo
Constituencv

Bidders must among other things attach and meet the following requirements:

. Certified Copy ofa Certificate of Incorporation/Business Registration Name.
' Certified Copy ofa varid NCA Roadworks certificate, NCA g and above.
' Certified copy ofa valid Annual Roadworks practising License certificate, NCA g and above. Certified Copy of a Valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC).. Certified Copy ofa pIN Certificate.

Certified copy of the recent CRl2 Certificate. which shoLrld be within recent 12 months from the date of thisadvert/notice.

certified copy ofa valid AGPo certificate issued by the National rreasury, in either ofthe three specific Groups(Youth, Women or Persons Living with Disabilities).
certified copy of Membership IDs issued by NCPWD, for Physically challenged/Disabled Directors, for AGpo -PWD bids only.
Certified Copies of IDs/passports ofall Directors ofthe Firm.
Authority to Seek Reference from the Tenderers Bankers.
Proofofa valid principal place ofBusiness in the form ofeither: valid renancy Agreements/Lease Agreements/Title
Deed.

Certified copy a valid Single Business permits issued by the respective Counties.
Litigation History to be dated not rater than 6 months from the date ofthis advert/notice.
Serialization and Pagination ofbids documents in a sequential manner.

(. t,ttrtctt inE Dtt',tl vad Kenvt



Authentication and verification of documents submitted will be coniirmed from the Respective lssuing

ies/Authorities.

Certifications should be done by Commissioner of Oaths

There will be MANDATORY Pre-tender site visits for the tenders to be held on various dates for each ofthe Constituencies

as indicated in the table below.

No. CONS'I'ITU ENCY DA'I'!] .TIMT] AND VENUE
9:30am, KeRRA
Regional Oflices

Uasin-CishuI SoY Monday, 23'd January, 2023,

2 AINABKOI Tuesday, 24'h January, 2023. 9:30am, KeRRA
Regional Oflices

Uasin-Gishu

) KAPSERET AND KESSI]S Wednesday, 25'h January, 2023, 9:30am, KeRRA
Regional OIIices

Uasin-Gishu

I TU RBO 'fhursday, 26'h January, 2023, 9:30am, KeRRA
Regional Offices

Uasin-Gishu

s MOIBEN Friday, 27'h Janua ry,2023,

NOTE: A conlractor / Associate company are eligible for award ofa only ONE contract in Uasin-Gishu in the Financial Year
2022-2023. Tender documents detailing additional requirements, specilication and scope of rvorks rvill be obtained tiom
KeRRA Website; rvrvw.kerra.eo.ke tenders portal FREE OF CHARGE, as from Friday 20'h January,2023.

All clarification on the tenders
uasinpishurEkerra.so.ke

should be sought in writing through the official Regional Email addrcss:

'Ihe Completed tender documents are to be placed in Wax sealed plain envelopes marked with Tender number and the
road name description and Constituency should be deposited in the Tender Box localed on the l" Floor ofPublic Works
Building or be addressed and sent to;

The Regional Director,
Kenya Rural Roads Authority, Uasin - Gishu Region,

P.O. Box 2708-30100,
ELDORET.

So as to be received by Closure date and time as indicated above. Opening ofbids will take place immediately thereafter in
presence ofTenderers' representatives who wish to attend. Bids submitted after the closing time and date, shall automatically
be rejected.

M

Connecling Devolved Kenya

9:30am, KeRRA Uasin-Gishu

Regional Offices

ling. Micheal Rono
REGIONAL DIRECTOR
UASIN _ GIS}IU REGION


